22CT 978 MB

OBTS Number Agency ORI Number	Juv	T / NOTICE renile Referra		AR	1. Arrest 2. N.T.A.	3. Request for W 4. Request for Ca	npias 1	Juvenile	N
FLO 500000 PALM BI	EACH COUNT					ber (N.T.A.'s only <b>7977</b>	r)		
as apply. 2. Traffic Felony	Misdemeanor     Traffic Misdeme		Ordinance Other		Veapon Seized 2 1. Yes 2. No			iple trance cator	Į.
Location of Arrest (Including Name of Business)  Jog Road/Lantana Road		1 33467	Jog Ros	d/Gateway	<del></del>	Worth, FL 33	467		
Date of Arrest   Time of Arrest   01/22/2022   03:35	Booking Dafe 01/22/2022	Booking Time	Jail Date	Jail Time	Prior	on of Vehicle ity Towing		<u> </u>	
Name (Last, First, Middle) YOUNG, MONIQUE, MICHEL						oc. Sec. #. Etc.)			
W - White I - American Indian B - Black 0- Oriental/Asian W F		/4/1966 Heig	5'08	Veight 145	Eye Color BROWN	Hair Color BROWN	Complexion Fair	Build Small	
Scars, Marks. Tatoos, Unique Physical Features (Location, Lower Back				Married Married		Alco Drug	ation of: hot influence i influence	× 000	Unk.
Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) 6342 SEVEN SPRINGS BLVD APT D,				Phon (561	- ) 889-4701	1. Cit 2. Co		Florida Out of State	2
Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Phon (		Verl			
Business Address (Name, Street)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Phon (	•		owner Owner		
Y-520-553-66-864-0 FL,	. Sec. Number		INS Nu			Place of Birth (Cit Lamar, Color		Citizenshi US	ip
Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)			Race	Sex Da	te of Birth	1. Arresta	<u></u>	3. Felony 4. Misdemeano 5. Juvenile	r
Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)			Race	Sex Da	te of Birth	1. Arreste	~ _	3. Felony 4. Misdemeanor 5. Juvenile	r
Parent Name (Last) Legal Custodian Other:	(FIF	£1)		(Middle)		<u> </u>		ca Phone	
Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(Ci	ly)		(State)		(Zip)	Busines	Phone	
Notified by: (Name)		Date	Time	J <sub>I</sub> N 1.	renile Dispositio Handled/proces Dept. and Relea		TOT HRS / DYS		
Released To: (Name)		Relation					Date	Time	
The above address provided bydefendant and / or to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk (Phone 355-2526) inforYes, by: (Name)	defendant's parer rmed of any chang No: (Reaso	nts The child and ye of address. n)	/ or parent was	told	School Attended			Grade	
Property Crime? Description of Property  Yes No					/alue of Proper	у			
Drug Activity S. Sell R. Smuggle K. Disp N. N/A B. Buy D. Deliver Dist P. Possess T. Traffic E. Use	pense/ M. Manuf inbute Produ Cultive	acture/ Z. Othe ce/ ate	Drug Type N. N/A A. Amphet	C. C	arbiturate ocaine eroin	H. Hallucinogen M. Marijuana O. Opium/Deriv.	P. Parapha Equipma S. Synthetia	ent Z. Ott	known her
Charge Description DUI	Cot 1	ints Domestic Violence	245.422	olation Number			,	iolation of ORD	#
Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit N N N/A	Offense # 22-027977		Warrant I C	apias Number			Bon	d	
Charge Description	Cou	unts Domestic Violence □ Y □	1	lation Number				Violation of OR	D#
Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit	Offense #		Warrant / C	apias Number			Bon	d	
Charge Description	Cou	nts Domesti	C Statute Vic	lation Number					*
Bernard at December 2		Violence		nauon number			[\	/iolation of ORD	
Drug Activity Drug Type Amount I Unit	Offense #	Violence	N _	apias Number			Bon		
Drug Activity Drug Type Amount I Unit  Charge Description		Violence Y Domesti	Warrant / C				Bon		D#
	Offense #	Violence	Warrant / C	apias Number			Bon	đ	D#
Charge Description	Offense #	Violence Y Domesti	Warrant / C	apias Number			Bon	d Violation of OR	D#
Charge Description  Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit  Location (Court, Room Number, Address)  200 W. ATLANTIC AVE. DELRAY BEAC  Court Date and Time	Offense #	violence  violence  violence	N Warrant / C C Statute Vic N Warrant / C	apias Number		м ×	Bo	d Violation of OR	D#
Charge Description  Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit  Location (Court, Room Number, Address)  200 W. ATLANTIC AVE. DELRAY BEAC	Offense #  COU  Offense #  CH, FL 33444	violence  violence  violence  violence  violence	N Warrant / C C Statute Vio	lation Number Capies Number Capies Number Capies Number Capies Number Capies Number		M X	Bon	d Violation of OR	
Charge Description  Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit  Location (Court, Room Number, Address)  200 W. ATLANTIC AVE. DELRAY BEAC  Court Date and Time  Month February Day 24	Offense #  CH, FL 33444  Yea VATED TO ANSWER YTHIS NOTICE TO	violence  violence  violence  violence  violence	N Warrant / C C Statute Vio	lation Number Capies Number Capies Number Capies Number Capies Number Capies Number	A FINE SUBSCE T OF COURT A 01/22/2022 Date S	. <del></del>	Bon	d Violation of OR	FULLY SSUED
Charge Description  Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit  Location (Court, Room Number, Address)  200 W. ATLANTIC AVE. DELRAY BEAC  Court Date and Time  Month February Day 24  I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGN FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED B  Signature of Diviendant (or Juvenity and Paren	Offense #  CH, FL 33444  Yea VATED O ANSWER YTHIS NOTICE TO A	violence  violence  violence  violence  violence  reactions  react	N Warrant / C C Statute Vio	lation Number Capies Number Capies Number R TO PAY THE D IN CONTEMP	01/22/2022 Date S	. <del></del>	PM STAND THAT S	d Violation of OR and HOULD I WILLI ST SHALL BE IS	FULLY SSUED
Charge Description  Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit  Location (Court, Room Number, Address)  200 W. ATLANTIC AVE. DELRAY BEAC  Court Date and Time  Month February  I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGN FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE HE COURT AS REQUIRED BY  Signature of Divendant (or Juvenity and Paren  HOLD for other Agency  Name:  Dangerous Resisted Arrest	Offense #  CH, FL 33444  Yea VATED O ANSWER YTHIS NOTICE TO A	violence	N Warrant / C C Statute Vio N Warrant / C Time C CHARGED OI I MAY BE HELL	lation Number Lapias Number Lapias Number  8:30 R TO PAY THE D IN CONTEMP	01/22/2022 Date S	igned	PM STAND THAT S	d Violation of OR and HOULD I WILLI ST SHALL BE IS	FULLY

0145958

2 / 7 -5

	OBTS Number	PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT		1. Arrest 3. Request for Warrant 2. N.T.A. 4. Request for Capias 1		1	Juvenile N	
Z Z	Agency ORI Number  FLO 500000  Agency Name PALM BE	ACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE		Agency Report Num 06- 22-027				
₹	ChargeType: 1. Felony 3	3. Misdemeanor 4. Traffic Misdemeanor	5. Ordinance 6. Other	Special N				. <u> </u>
Ë	Name (Last, First, Middle) YOUNG, MONIQUE, MICHEL		Alies	<u> </u>	Race W	Sex F	Date of Birth	
ESIC	Charge Description		Charge Description	on .		<u> </u>	10/4/1966	
₽RG	DUI Charge Description	316.193(1).4	Charge Description	on				
2	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)	***			Race	Sex	Date of Birth	<u>-</u>
ı	State of Florida, ,  Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)	(State) (zip)	Phone		Address	Source	
VICT	, Business Address (Name, Street)	(City)	(State) (zip)	( )				
L				( )		Occupat		
	The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just a The Person taken into custody			above named Defer		_	ving violation of	law.
	committed the below acts in my presence.  confessed to	tha	as observed by at he/she saw the arm			v acts.		
	admitting to the below facts.		as found to have com					-
	On the 22 day of January	20 22 at 03:05	_ X A. M. □ P.M.					
	On Saturday January 22nd, 2022 County Sheriff's Deputy; I was on							
	dark colored SUV accelerate quic							
	began to pace clock the vehicle wi							
ļ	traveled at 70 miles per hour in a							
	dotted lines twice. As we approach truck in the rear. I then activated	hed Hypoluxo road v my emergency equi	which had a re nment to cond	d light, the	SUV alm	iost sti	ruck a sto icle took	opped
	mile to stop. Also while my lights							
١.	vehicle finally came to a stop just	south of Lantana ro	ad. That vehic	le was beari	ing a Flo	rida t	ag of <b>Z7</b> 6	BFQ.
'	I exited my vehicle and made a dr	iver side approach t	o the vehicle. I	then introc	luced my	zelf a	nd stated	the
EN	reason for the stop. The driver did	ln't give a reason for	r the speed but	t instead sta	ted she t	hough	nt I was a	street
TEMEN	sweeper. The driver movements w	ere very slow and sh	ne paused betw	veen answer	ing ques	tions.	After she	e grabbed
E STAT	her purse, she struggled to open it Boynton. While speaking with the	and grab her licens driver I noticed her	e. I asked whe eves were blo	re she was ( odshot/wate	coming fi	rom al	nd she sta d slurred	ated speech
AUSI	The driver provided me a Florida							
BLE CAUSE	A Standard Andrews	land Maniana As and	41 1 4.1 .	1 11 4			****	
PROBA	After returning to the vehicle, I as to her outside of the vehicle, I coul							
1	area. After asking if she drank tor	night, she stated th <mark>a</mark> t	she had 3 dri	nks betweer	9:00 PN	A and	now. Mo	nique
	stated her last drink was about 1 k							ng to
	ruin her and her business. Based of approximately 3:18 AM would sho							STs) for
	the purpose of determining if she							
	to the start of the exercises I asked							
	<b>&gt;</b>							
Н	STATE OF SLOPIDA							
П	STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH	D/S D.Holligan						
ų	(Signature of Affesting/Investigative Officer)	/ D/3 D.Homgan						
RATI	The foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscrib	and before me this $22$ day of $3$	January	20 22	by_D/S	D.Holl	igan	
ADMINISTRATIVE	(Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer) who is personally	known to me andler produced identifi	- commence of the first of the	n produced KNC	OWN	-		
ADM	Shari O'Neal (#6212)  Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117.10)		. SHARLE, O'NEAL My Pubac - State of Fig					PAGE
Ц	PARTEIGI ITION AND THE COLUMN	NO FILE AVE.	ome (skian # GC 57703 Smm. Expires der 25.	2021	BIN :==			1or_2
PBS	DISTRIBUTION: WHITE - COU		ATTORNEY OR STATE	LUVY - AGENCY	PINK - AGE	NCY		

	OBTS Number	PROBABLE CAUSE AF	FIDAVIT		equest for equest for		1	Juvenile N
Z W	Agency ORI Number Agency Name FLO 500000 PALM BI	EACH COUNTY SHERIFF'		Agency Report Number 06- 22-02797	7	-		
۲	ChargeType: 1. Felony	3. Misdemeanor 5. 0	Ordinance	Special Notes:				
E E	as apply. 2. Traffic Felony X  Name (Last, First, Middle)  YOUNG, MONIQUE, MICHE		Other Alias		Race	Sex	Date of Birth	-
GES	Charge Description DUI	316.193(1)A	Charge Description	n	W	F	10/4/1966	
CHARG	Charge Description	310175(1)11	Charge Description	n				
٥	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)		<u> </u>		Race	Sex	Date of Birth	
₹	State of Florida, , Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)	(State) (zip)	Phone		Address	Source	
VICTIM	, Business Address (Name, Street)	(City)	(State) (zip)	( ) Phone		Occupat	tion	
L	The undersined partifies and sweets that he ishe has include			( )				
١	The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just The Person taken into custody  committed the below acts in my presence.	and reasonable grounds to believe, and d		above named Defendant (	who to		wing violation of	law.
Ì	confessed to	that he	she saw the arre	sted person commit the	e below	acts.	/ h h . h .	
l	admitting to the below facts.  On the 22 day of January			nited the below acts, re (Specifically include fa				_
	The first field sobriety exercise I cond				_			· .
	instructions to Monique and she state	d she understood. During t	his exercise s	he had Lack of S	mooth	Purs	uit in both	eyes,
	Distinct & Sustained Nystagmus at m Also while performing this exercise sh							
	she did not follow the pen at all.	ic was reminded to not mo	ve nei nead al	nd to follow the	реп мі	CH OHI	y ner eyes.	At times
	The next exercise I had her perform v	vas the walk and turn. I ag	ain explained	the instructions	and d	emana	strated this	s and sha
1	stated she understood. For this exerci	se I had her walk on a whit	e l <mark>ane lin</mark> e on	a dry flat surfac	e clea	r of de	ebris. Whil	le
	explaining the instructions, Monique lost balance and asked to start over. A							
	to toe, stumbled and did an improper	turn. After turning around	i, she stopped	half way and as	ked to	call h	ier husban	d to pick
	her up. She also stated that she can't	do this. I read Monique he	Taylor War	nings and then s	he com	plete	d the exerc	ise.
BLE CAUSE STATEMENT	The following exercised performed wa							ie stated
TATE	she understood. During this exercise;	Monique used her arms for	r balance, put	t her foot down,	and st	umble	d.	
JSE S	The next exercise performed was the	finger to nose. I again expla	ined the inst	ructions for this	exerci	se and	she stated	l she
E CAI	understood. During this exercise, Mon Monique asked if my camera was off	and if I could let her go.	nose and opei	nea ner eyes. Bei	ore be	ginnii	ng this exe	rcise,
	The final exercise performed was the	Romberg Alphabet I agair	avalained th	a instructions fo	r this	avarci	sa and sha	stated sha
PROBA	understood. Monique completed the e	xercise as instructed.	i explained th	ic mstructions to	i tuis t	CACICI	se, and site	: stated site
	At approximately 3:35 AM, Monique	was placed under arrest fo	r driving und	ler the influence.	Her c	uffs w	ere double	e locked
	and checked for proper fit. After plac	ing her in my vehicle, Mon	ique asked w	ho was the deput	y that	pulle	d her over.	. Monique
	did not recall me stopping her. I then approximately 4:27 AM, we arrived a							
	approximately 4:48 AM, Monique wa	s asked if she would provid						
	read. She again refused at approxima	tely 4:51 AM.						ĺ
	Monique vehicle was towed by Priorit	ty Towing due to her arrest	. She was the	n booked into th	e coun	ty jail	l <b>.</b>	
	- 1111							
	STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH	D/S D.Holligan						
<u>,</u>	(Signature of Arrestrig/Investigative Officer)	/ D/S D.Holligan						
RATIV	The foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscr	ibed before me this 22 day of Janu	ıary	20 <u>22</u> by	D/S E	).Holli	gan	
<b>ADMINISTRATIVE</b>	(Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is personal	ly known to my and/or produced identification	THE SUBSECTION AND ASSESSED.	E PARENCE OF				
ADM	Shari O'Neal (#6212)  Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117.10)	Notal	- SHARLU Ö'RAAL y Faz ic - Surta of					PAGE
Ш	DISTRIBUTION: WHITE - COL	JRT COPY /GREEN STATE ATTO	naristat 2 CC v/1 <del>min. Expires Jun 1</del>	7070 3 2024	IK - AGEN		-	2 OF 2

## **D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT**

ON THE <b>22</b> DAY (	OF January	20 <b>_22</b>	_, AT <b>03:05</b>		M PM
SUBJECT: YOUNG, MON	QUE, MICHELLE		CASE N	NUMBER:	22-027977
AGENCY: PALM BEACH CO	DUNTY SHERIFF'S	OFFICE	ARRESTING OFFICE	R : D/S D.Hollig	ar.
	PH	ERSONAL	CONTACT		
DRIVING PATTERN: Actual	physical control (physic	cal evidence o	or statements putting d	ef. behind who	eel of vehicle)
SEE PC AFFIDAVIT					.1
					<i>y</i>
OBSERVATION OF DRIVER	•				
SEE PC AFFIDAVIT				,	
			,		
DRIVER'S STATEMENTS:		0_7			
This will ruin her and he	r business. Can she	call her hu	sband to pick her u	р.	
	U'				
ODORS:					
STRONG ODOR OF AN	Y ,				SUBJECT'S BREATH
	GENER	RAL OBS	SERVATIONS		
SPEECH: Slurred					
ATTITUDE: Polite					
CLOTHING: Orderly					
MEDICAL/OTHER: None					
TATE OF FLORIDA				-	
D/S D.Holligan	Man.				
ignature of Arresting/Investige## Officer) ne foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed an	d subscribed before me this 22	day ofaniia	ry 20,22	by_D/S_D.I	Holligan
Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is					
Shari O'Neal (#6212)	& ONew	/		· -	
otary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117.10)		9	SHARI L. C'NEAC lotary Public - State of Florica Commission # CT 977030		
		A Bonder	y Comm. Expires Jun 25, 2024   f through National Notary #350.	<b>\</b>	
		TO THE PARTY OF	The state of the s	. 4	

SURJECT:	YOUNG,	, MONIQUE,	MICHELLE	CASE NUMBER	22-027977
SUBJECT:	LOUNG	, MOMEOL,	MICHELLE	CASE NUMBER	22-02171

### **ROADSIDE TASKS**

HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:	
LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT	RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT
LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION	RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION
LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES	RT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES
Other Observations: SEE PC AFFIDAVIT	
WALK & TURN: SEE PC AFFIDAVIT	
ONE LEG STAND: SEE PC AFFIDAVIT	
FINGER TO NOSE: SEE PC AFFIDAVIT	
ROMBERG ALPHABET: SEE PC AFFIDAVIT	
SEE IC AITIDAVII	
BREATH TEST RESULTS: REFUSED REFUSEI	
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH	
D/S D.Holligan Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer)	
he foregoing instrument was swom to or affirmed and subscribed before me this 22 day of <u>Janu</u>	
Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is personally known to me and/or produced identification. Ty	Parties and an inches and an inches and an inches and
John Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117.10)	SHARI ELIO NEAL Notary Public - State of Florina Commission # 60 972020
	My Comm. Expires usin 23, 2014 Proceeds through National Notation 8550.



# PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

PBSO CASE # <b>22-027977</b>	PBSO ZONE 6-21
AGENCY CASE # 22-	CRASH CASE #
TIME OF STOP/CRASH 03:05 DATE	01/22/2022 DAY Saturday
SUBJECT'S NAME YOUNG, MONIQUE, MICHELI	LE RACE W SEX F
HGT 5'08 WGT 145	DOB 10/4/1966
LOCATION Jog Road/Lantana Road	
ARRESTING OFFICER'S NAME & ID D/S D.Hol	ligan (37274) AGENCY Palm Beach County Sheriff's Offic
DIVISION: District 6	NOTIFIED BY COMMO YES
	ARRIVAL AT FACILITY 04:27
	ARREST TIME 03:35
REFUSED	

TESTING OFFICER'S ID 6212 PBSO VIDEOTAPE #

### STATE OF FLORIDA

## DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BREATH AND/OR URINE TEST

I, D/S D.Holligan	, a duly certified Law Enforcement Officer or Correctional Officer,
(Name of Officer reading Implied Consent Warning)	
am a member of Palm Beach County Sheriff's O	ffice, and I do swear
(Nan	ne of law enforcement agency)
or affirm that on or about the 22 day of Janua	ry , 20 22 , at 03:35
DRIVER MONIQUE MIC	CHELLE YOUNG ,
(Type or Print) FIRST NAME MIE	DLE OR MAIDEN NAME LAST NAME
DL# <u>Y-520-553-66-864-0 FL</u> , state	e of Florida, was placed under lawful arrest for
the offense of DUI	by D/S D.Holligan and
issued Citation # AEA80SE	(Name of Arresting Officer)
That on or about the 22 day of Janua	ry , 20 22 , at 4:51 □P.M. √□A.M.
in Palm Beach County,	
misdemeanor by refusing to submit to a lawful previously suspended for refusal to submit to a informed the driver that if he or she holds a disqualification of the Commercial Driver's Lic	d test. I also informed the driver that he or she commits a test as requested above if his or her driving privilege has been lawful test of his or her breath, urine, or blood. Additionally, I a CDL, or was operating a CMV, refusal will result in the ense/driving privilege for a period of one (1) year in the case of reviously been disqualified as a result of a refusal to submit to used to submit to the test(s) requested.  Signature of Law Enforcement Officer or
A COMPANY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	Correctional Officer  E NOTARIZED OR ATTESTED TO (F.S. 117.10)
Notary Public - State of Florida Commission = GG 972080 My Comm, Expires Jun 25, 2034 aboved through National Notary Assn.	The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before me:
(AFFIX SEAL)  The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before	Signature of Attesting Officer
me this 22 day of January .20 22,	Title
	Date
by <u>D/S D.Holligan</u> ,	Note: Mail or hand deliver to the designated
who is personally known to me or who has produced	Bureau of Administrative Reviews office,
Notary Public Shari O'Neal (#6212)	Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles, with the driver's license, the appropriate copy of the UTC, and the probable cause affidavit.
HSMV-BAR1001 (REV. 10/2016)	

### WITNESS LIST

CASE NUMBER: 22-027977

ARRESTING OFFICER: D/S D.Holligan	
ADDRESS: 7894 S. Jog Road	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):	(WORK) 561- 688-4860
CAN TESTIFY TO: FACTS	
NAME:	
ADDRESS:	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK) <u>0</u>
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	/\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	<u> </u>
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:	

## **TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT**

	AGENCY: PBSO D/S HOLLIGAN #37274
SUBJECT: YOUNG, MONIQUE M.	CASE NUMBER: 22-027977
DATE: 01-22-22	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A
BEGINNING TIME: 04:48 HRS	ENDING TIME: 04:52 HRS
BREATH TESTS REQUITE: 1) TINE 4:51 A.M. P.I	M.
3) TIME A.M. P.I	M 4) TIME A.M P.M
BREATH OPERATOR: S.O'NEAL #6212	
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: J. KARLECKE #6467	
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS	
SPEECH: SLURRED, LOUD AT TIMES	
ATTITUDE: EMOTIONAL, UPSET, COOPERATIVE AT TIMES, MOODSWI	INGS, UNCOOPERATIVE, SARCASTIC, CRYING
CLOTHING: SHIRT- BLACK & WHITE/PRINT PANTS- BLUE JEANS	
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: NONE	
MEDICATIONS: NONE	
OTHER: EYES:RED, GLASSY DEXTERITY: NEEDED ASSISTANCE AT TIMES	
COMMENTS: 20 MIN. OBSERVATION DONE BY A/O HOLLIGAN #37274 A/O REQUESTED THE BREATH TEST.	

D REFUSED THE BREATH REQUEST.

A/O READ THE IMPLIED CONSENT ON CAMERA, D UNDERSTOOD THE I/C. D STILL REFUSED AFTER THE I/C WAS READ TO HER. C/W READ ON CAMERA.

NO Q&A, D ASKED FOR A LAWYER.

SU	BJECT: CASE NUMBER: CASE NUMBER:
	IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE
	NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.
I a	m now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol ntent.  OR-
I a	m now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of emical or controlled substances.
I a	OR- m now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content d the presence of chemical or controlled substances.
	NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.
I a	m 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
If y per of contract of the co	you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a find of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of your driving and proceeding.
SU	BJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) No. 1000 Control of the cont
	CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS
IA	M REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS
1.	You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
2.	Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.
3.	You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.
4.	If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning.
<b>5</b> .	If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6.	I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
<b>7.</b>	Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.
SU	SPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)

SUBJECT: Y CASE NUMBER:
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS
I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.
WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?
WHERE WERE YOU GOING?
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON?
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START?
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK 1917?
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT?
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS?
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT?
HOW MUCH? WITH WHOM?
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK?AND YOUR LAST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN?
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED?WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE:  EPILEPSY?  GLASS EYE?  FALSE TEETH?  EAR INFECTION?  INNER EAR TROUBLE?  DIABETES?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE?
INTERVIEWER:  WHITE STATE ATTY. YELLOW DHSMV PINK CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD JAIL

PBSO #0129C REV. 9/93



### Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	x	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
L/E Exemptions		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
Public Info. Exemptions		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
	0			
her			Other:	
Other			Other:	

#### REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2022002016	Date: 1/23/2022
South Hamber. 2022002010	Specialist Name/ID: M. Tooks #8557